
 

 

 

Internal Committee: Novartis India Limited 

 
Committee Members 
 

Sr No. Members of the 
Committee 

Designation   E-mail ID 

1 Shilpa Joshi Presiding officer shilpa.joshi@novartis.com 

2 Janhavi Shah Member janhavi_sudhir.shah@novartis.com  
 

3 Madhu Gangadharan Member madhu.gangadharan@novartis.com 

4 Chandni Maru Member chandni.maru@novartis.com 

5 Abhijit Subhash Shetye Member abhijit_subhash.shetye@novartis.com 

6 Purna Joshi External  
Member 

joshipurnaa@gmail.com 

 
Email address for sending complaints: icc.mumbai@novartis.com 
 

Registered Office Contact Person 
Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, ‘G’ Block, Bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 

Shilpa Joshi, Chairperson, IC 

 
 
Internal Committee: Novartis Healthcare Private Limited 

Committee Members 
 

Sr No. Members of the 
Committee 

Designation   E-mail ID 

1 Aditi Roy  Presiding officer aditi.roy@novartis.com 

2 Edward Coutinho Member edward.coutinho@novartis.com 

3 Pallavi Kawatra Member pallavi.kawatra@novartis.com 
4 Suchitra Soni Member suchitra.soni@novartis.com 
5 Trupti Ramesh Rane Member trupti_ramesh.rane@novartis.com 
6 Purna Joshi External  

Member 
joshipurnaa@gmail.com 

 
Email address for sending complaints: icc.mumbai@novartis.com 
 

Registered Office Contact Person 
Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, ‘G’ Block, Bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 

Aditi Roy, Chairperson, IC 
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